Form C-141 Revised August 8, 2011

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

<u>, anns , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Rel	ease Notific	catio	n and Co	orrective A	ction		al magen - ner an oran als an		a and a second secon
						<b>OPERATOR</b>				al Report	$\boxtimes$	Final Report
Name of Company: BOPCO, L.P.						Contact: Tony Savoie						
Address: 522 W. Mermod, Suite 704 Carlsbad, N.M. 88220 Facility Name: Indian Flats Bass Federal Well#3 (2RP-2191)						Telephone No. 575-887-7329   Facility Type: Exploration and Production						
Surface Ow	ner: Feder	al		Mineral C	)wner:	Federal	API No. 30-015-21853					
				LOCA		N OF REI	LEASE					
Unit Letter L						South Line th	East/West I West	East/West Line County: Eddy West				
Latitude <u>N. 32.434079</u> Longitude <u>W 104.064599</u>												
NATURE OF RELEASE   Type of Release: Crude oil and produced water Volume of Release: 2 Bbl. Of Volume Recovered: None												
Type of Relea	ase: Crude	oil and produc	ced water			crude oil and 8 Bbls of water			Volume Recovered: None			
Source of Release: 3" poly flow line						Date and Hour of Occurrence: Date 1/24/14 Hour unknown			Date and Hour of Discovery: 1/24/14 at 11:00 a.m.			
Was Immediate Notice Given?						If YES, To Whom? d Jim Amos with the BLM						
By Whom? Tony Savoie						Date and Hour 1/24/14 at 3:30 p.m.						
Was a Watercourse Reached?						If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.						
If a Watercou	rse was Im	pacted, Descri	ibe Fully.*			L		N		L CONSE	ERVA	TION
,									A	RTESIA DIS	TRICT	
Describe Caus	se of Proble	m and Remed	lial Action	Taken.*				- <u>-</u>		10V 14	2014-	
				s cut out and the p	oipe was	fused back to	gether.					
Describe Area	Affected	nd Cleanup A	ction Tak			RECEIVED						
					the wel	ell pad and adjacent drilling reserve pit. All of the fluid had soaked into the						
ground at the	time of the	site review.										
The spill will <b>Basin Enviro</b>	be remediat	ted using the i	NMOCD I	ecommended guid tivities on 7/23/14	delines f	or the remedi mnleted the fi	ation of leaks.	8/8/14 annro	rimat	alv 560 cubi	c vard	s of soil was
hauled to Lea October 2014	Land, whi	le 1520 cubic	yards wei	re hauled back to	backfill	and re-cap th	te reserve pit. Ple	ease reference	e the S	Site Closure	c yuru. Reque	s of soit was est dated
I herehy certif	v that the ir	formation giv	en above	is true and comple	ete to the	e hest of my k	nowledge and un	derstand that	nursu	ant to NMO	<u>CD rul</u>	les and
regulations all	operators a	re required to	report and	d/or file certain re	lease no	tifications and	d perform correct	ive actions fo	r relea	ses which m	hay end	langer
public health or should their or	or the environer the perations has been as the perations of the peration of th	onment. The source failed to a	acceptance	e of a C-141 repor investigate and rep	t by the mediate	NMOCD ma	rked as "Final Re	port" does no	t relie	ve the opera	tor of l	liability
or the environ	ment. In ad	dition, NMO	CD accept	ance of a C-141 re	eport do	es not relieve	the operator of re	esponsibility f	or cor	npliance wate	th any o	other
federal, state, o	or local law	s and/or regul	ations.									
							OIL CONS	ERVATIO	<u>)                                    </u>	DIVISION	Y	>
Signature:	1 oring	Dame	2									
Printed Name: Tony Savoie						Approved by Environmental Specialist:						
Title: Waste M	anagement	and Remedia	tion Speci	alist	A	Approval Date: 11/17/14 Expiration Date: 1/14						
E-mail Addres	s: tasavoie@	basspet.com	··· -=	······	C	Conditions of Approval:						
Date: 11/1	0/14		Pho	ne: 432-556-8730			4	incl	/	inconcu	<b>_</b>	
		s If Necessa				RP-2191		inaq				